



C-RACER
www.c-racer.com

INSTRUCTION

Model	Product	Code
Yamaha XSR 700 2016+	Seat Number Plate	SNP-YXSR

You are advised to read the instructions carefully, before you proceed to any changes.
Any modifications on your motorcycle should be performed by specialized personnel,
however the installation process of this product is quite easy if you follow the instructions below.



CONTENTS

- 2 X plastic side number plates
- 2 X metal plates (L-FSC-XSR)
- 2 X logo plates (L-LOGO-XSR)
- 2 X clips M6 (sliding)
- 4 X screws M8X20 (allen round head washer)
- 2 X screws M6X15 (allen round head washer)
- 2 X washers 6X18 (plastic)
- 6 X screws M4X10 (allen round head washer)
- 6 X nuts M4 (washer)

CAUTION

This product is compatible only with products
with the following codes:
SCR-YXSR-NSB-B/A & SCR-YXSR-NSB-B/B

Using the small screws (M4X10 plus the nuts)
screw on the seat the side number plates.

1



2



Close the clips on the metal brackets
as shown in the photo.





3



Remove the motorcycle's foot pegs.

4



And screw metal plates on the logo plates without tightening the screws yet.

5



Place the seat in position and clip it on – you will need to lift up the sides of the seat so that it slides outwards of the plates. Screw on the plates and tighten all screws.



The end result should appear as in the photo on the left. Thank you for choosing one of our products. You may watch the installation video at the following link: https://youtu.be/ZPMxHIUX_OI

The product is for race use only
For any further information please do not hesitate to contact us: Tel.: +30 2108075387 Email: info@c-racer.com

